

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6681/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in CMWP No.12989/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MURTI TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13136 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and for detagging from

SLP(C) No.6681/2006 and office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra. Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In S.L.P.(C) No.6681/2008:

Dismissed.

In S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 13136/07:

Stand over for one week.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER