

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6681/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in  
No.12989/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MURTI TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 14/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Srivastava, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After going through the impugned judgment and  
after hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we  
are of the view that nothing survives in this petition  
for our consideration and decision.

Accordingly, the petition is disposed of as  
having become infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER